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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lucy Star Hands M 9.371
Ryder Easton M 14.060
Cooper McKay M 16.443
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 9.576
William Coker M 10.573
Duane Coker M 13.641
Glenn Roberts M 17.222
Jeremy Wood M 17.294
Shane Gunn M 17.667
Logan Marten M 18.262
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Caeli Grigsby M 10.479
Joe Daniels M 12.751
Steve Thacker M 13.403
Matt McKinnon M 13.431
Roger Yang V 13.431
Michael Orme M 13.587
Hamish McKinnon M 13.690
Juniors Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lucy Star Hands M 12.680
Cooper McKay M 13.221
Ryder Easton M 14.356
Jackson Coombes M 17.627
Korbyn Watson M 18.382
Luke Hall M 20.285
Zach Hall M 22.250
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Taylor Newton Pratt M 10.958
Aaron Beetson M 14.949
Robert Watson M 15.027
Joe Daniels M 15.181
Matt Hands M 15.345
Roger Yang V 15.652
Shane Gunn M 15.843
Carl Acton M 15.987
Mike Russell M 16.333
Jeremy Wood M 16.584
Mark Hall M 16.986
Hayden Jarmey V 17.197
2wd Buggy 17.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jared Coombes M 15.713
Ken Xue M 15.863
Kayne Stringer M 15.897
Thomas Deelstra M 16.099
Jackson Coombes M 16.936
Glenn Roberts M 17.041
Matt McKinnon M 17.083
Dave Hodgson V 17.161
Gerard Hodgson M 17.454
Dale Kilgour M 17.486
Steve Thacker M 17.614
Ross Easton M 17.794
Bernard Cristobal M 18.034
Korbyn Watson M 18.597
Logan Marten M 18.760
Damian Coffey M 19.164
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Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton M 19.030
Taylor Newton Pratt M 20.642
Aaron Keegan M 23.103
Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap
Caeli Grigsby M 11.636
Glenn Roberts M 17.798
Mark Hall M 18.365
Zach Hall M 20.399
Luke Hall M 20.576
2wd SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 16.679
Mike Russell M 17.206
Matt McKinnon M 17.802
Dale Kilgour M 18.046
Bernard Cristobal M 18.177
Hamish McKinnon M 18.908
Aaron Keegan M 20.088
4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 11.064
Aaron Beetson M 14.879
Robert Watson M 14.901
Roger Yang V 15.054
Matt Hands M 15.347
Kayne Stringer M 15.355
Jared Coombes M 15.404
Ken Xue M 15.705
Mike Russell M 15.889
Carl Acton M 15.941
Thomas Deelstra M 16.183
Mike Peck V 16.189
Dale Kilgour M 16.753
Bernard Cristobal M 16.848
Gerard Hodgson M 16.881
Mark Hall M 16.954
Ross Easton M 17.390
Steve Thacker M 17.781
Hayden Jarmey V 18.473
Logan Marten M 19.181
2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Ross Easton M 10.614
Joe Daniels M 15.313
Robert Watson M 15.565
Matt Hands M 15.575
Jeremy Wood M 16.008
Mike Russell M 16.035
Shane Gunn M 16.284
Mike Peck V 16.611
Dale Kilgour M 16.923
Michael Orme M 17.624
Bernard Cristobal M 17.671
Gerard Hodgson M 17.715
Dave Hodgson V 17.789
Steve Thacker M 17.903
Taylor Newton Pratt M 19.235
Cooper McKay M 19.795
Aaron Keegan M 20.572
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lucy Star Hands M 17/5m15.044s
Cooper McKay M 17/5m26.279s
Ryder Easton M 12/5m16.546s
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Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood M 17/5m13.607s
Shane Gunn M 16/5m0.221s
Glenn Roberts M 16/5m2.787s
Logan Marten M 14/4m46.326s
Damian Coffey M 14/5m4.882s
Duane Coker M 12/5m11.828s
William Coker M 12/5m16.294s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Joe Daniels M 23/5m7.329s
Michael Orme M 21/5m9.197s
Matt McKinnon M 21/5m10.595s
Steve Thacker M 21/5m13.308s
Roger Yang V 20/5m1.100s
Hamish McKinnon M 19/5m10.743s
Caeli Grigsby M 19/5m13.477s
Juniors Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m13.070s
Korbyn Watson M 15/5m19.211s
Lucy Star Hands M 14/5m11.109s
Cooper McKay M 13/5m10.699s
Luke Hall M 12/4m58.945s
Zach Hall M 11/5m1.583s
Ryder Easton M 10/5m8.020s
2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 19/5m4.456s
Robert Watson M 19/5m9.054s
Joe Daniels M 19/5m11.438s
Matt Hands M 18/5m0.613s
Roger Yang V 18/5m3.732s
Shane Gunn M 18/5m13.808s
Carl Acton M 17/5m1.690s
Mike Russell M 17/5m4.553s
Jeremy Wood M 17/5m12.766s
Hayden Jarmey V 15/5m4.215s
Mark Hall M 15/5m5.667s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 15/5m28.014s
2wd Buggy 17.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Kayne Stringer M 18/5m0.817s
Jared Coombes M 18/5m1.912s
Thomas Deelstra M 18/5m14.491s
Ken Xue M 17/5m4.453s
Glenn Roberts M 17/5m11.962s
Dave Hodgson V 16/5m9.375s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m11.585s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m13.383s
Dale Kilgour M 16/5m13.648s
Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m17.985s
Ross Easton M 15/5m6.388s
Korbyn Watson M 15/5m8.296s
Matt McKinnon M 15/5m8.856s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m15.612s
Logan Marten M 14/4m58.112s
Damian Coffey M 13/5m0.150s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton M 15/5m20.158s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m11.747s
Aaron Keegan M 11/5m15.528s
Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 16/5m5.918s
Mark Hall M 14/5m0.217s
Caeli Grigsby M 14/5m3.526s
Luke Hall M 13/5m7.221s
Zach Hall M 12/5m5.795s
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2wd SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 18/5m11.279s
Mike Russell M 17/5m12.664s
Matt McKinnon M 16/5m5.982s
Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m0.912s
Dale Kilgour M 15/5m8.193s
Hamish McKinnon M 14/5m13.872s
Aaron Keegan M 13/5m22.982s
4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 20/5m9.838s
Matt Hands M 19/5m15.491s
Jared Coombes M 19/5m16.275s
Robert Watson M 18/5m0.393s
Kayne Stringer M 18/5m8.450s
Mike Russell M 18/5m14.534s
Roger Yang V 18/5m14.700s
Ken Xue M 17/5m12.223s
Jackson Coombes M 17/5m14.084s
Mike Peck V 17/5m16.397s
Carl Acton M 16/5m0.551s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m0.692s
Thomas Deelstra M 16/5m2.137s
Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m2.247s
Dale Kilgour M 16/5m11.599s
Ross Easton M 16/5m16.693s
Mark Hall M 16/5m18.254s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m12.223s
Hayden Jarmey V 13/5m15.391s
Logan Marten M 13/5m20.281s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt Hands M 19/5m11.936s
Joe Daniels M 18/5m1.301s
Robert Watson M 18/5m2.319s
Mike Russell M 18/5m11.417s
Shane Gunn M 18/5m11.789s
Mike Peck V 17/5m10.446s
Dale Kilgour M 17/5m11.209s
Jeremy Wood M 17/5m16.385s
Ross Easton M 16/5m6.784s
Dave Hodgson V 16/5m7.018s
Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m18.515s
Michael Orme M 15/5m1.189s
Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m5.677s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m13.928s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m17.501s
Aaron Keegan M 12/5m11.717s
Cooper McKay M 11/5m14.627s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Cooper McKay (Q2) M 0/0m0.000s 17/5m26.279s 16/5m14.444s 
2nd Lucy Star Hands (TQ) M 17/5m15.044s 16/5m13.385s 16/5m19.544s 
3rd Ryder Easton (Q3) M DNS 10/5m1.632s 12/5m16.546s 
DNS  Taylor Newton Pratt (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Josh Ede (Q5) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Stuart Ede (Q6) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Kevin Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ryan Kitson (Q9)  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (TQ) M 17/5m13.607s 16/5m7.486s 16/5m10.401s 
2nd Glenn Roberts (Q3) M 16/5m9.929s 16/5m2.787s 15/5m0.556s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q5) M 8/5m2.056s 14/5m4.882s 14/5m8.801s 
4th Logan Marten (Q4) M 14/5m4.645s 14/4m46.326s 14/5m10.026s 
5th William Coker (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 11/5m6.152s 12/5m16.294s 
6th Duane Coker (Q6) M 12/5m11.828s 8/5m19.105s 5/2m51.738s 
DNS  Shane Gunn (Q2) M 16/5m3.666s 16/5m0.221s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ryan Kitson (Q8)  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
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Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (TQ) M 23/5m9.378s 23/5m7.329s 22/5m4.284s 
2nd Matt McKinnon (Q3) M 20/5m13.864s 21/5m10.595s 21/5m13.939s 
3rd Roger Yang (Q5) V 20/5m15.536s 20/5m1.100s 20/5m3.105s 
4th Michael Orme (Q2) M 20/5m5.458s 21/5m9.197s 20/5m8.213s 
5th Hamish McKinnon (Q7) M 16/4m28.302s 15/5m5.755s 19/5m10.743s 
6th Caeli Grigsby (Q6) M 18/5m4.633s 18/5m1.714s 19/5m13.477s 
7th Steve Thacker (Q4) M 20/5m11.596s 21/5m13.308s 14/4m2.497s 
DNS  Peter Signal (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Juniors Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 16/5m13.070s 16/5m16.250s 15/5m0.536s 
2nd Korbyn Watson (Q2) M 12/5m8.610s 15/5m19.211s 14/5m12.331s 
3rd Lucy Star Hands (Q3) M 14/5m13.820s 14/5m11.109s 13/5m17.497s 
4th Luke Hall (Q5) M 12/4m58.945s 12/5m16.152s 12/5m7.244s 
5th Zach Hall (Q6) M 11/5m8.842s 11/5m1.583s 11/5m14.885s 
6th Ryder Easton (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 10/5m8.020s 10/5m21.474s 
7th Cooper McKay (Q4) M 5/2m37.874s 13/5m10.699s 7/3m30.201s 
DNS  Josh Ede (Q8) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  William Coker (Q9) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 19/5m9.209s 0/0m0.000s 19/5m4.456s 
2nd Robert Watson (TQ) M 19/5m9.054s 18/5m6.979s 19/5m13.358s 
3rd Joe Daniels (Q3) M 19/5m13.834s 19/5m11.438s 19/5m15.149s 
4th Matt Hands (Q4) M 18/5m0.613s 18/5m6.738s 18/5m8.673s 
5th Roger Yang (Q5) V 18/5m9.076s 18/5m3.732s 18/5m12.687s 
6th Shane Gunn (Q6) M 18/5m13.808s 17/5m8.120s 17/5m4.752s 
7th Carl Acton (Q7) M 17/5m14.533s 17/5m1.690s 17/5m12.192s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Russell (Q8) M 17/5m15.956s 17/5m4.553s 17/5m12.265s 
2nd Jeremy Wood (Q9) M 16/5m9.806s 4/2m19.170s 17/5m12.766s 
3rd Mark Hall (Q11) M 15/5m5.667s 15/5m14.281s 15/5m7.551s 
4th Hayden Jarmey (Q10) V 14/5m10.755s 15/5m4.215s 14/5m10.559s 
5th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q12) M 2/2m29.157s 15/5m28.014s 13/5m21.616s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jared Coombes (Q2) M 18/5m1.912s 0/0m0.000s 18/5m7.988s 
2nd Ken Xue (Q4) M 17/5m4.453s 16/5m5.845s 17/5m4.731s 
3rd Kayne Stringer (TQ) M 17/5m2.639s 18/5m0.817s 17/5m6.544s 
4th Thomas Deelstra (Q3) M 17/5m6.985s 18/5m14.491s 17/5m17.962s 
5th Dave Hodgson (Q6) V 16/5m9.375s 16/5m23.975s 16/5m10.827s 
6th Dale Kilgour (Q8) M 11/3m35.244s 16/5m13.648s 15/5m22.169s 
7th Glenn Roberts (Q5) M 8/4m58.758s 17/5m11.962s 14/5m7.662s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q7) M 15/5m14.787s 16/5m11.585s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (Q10) M 16/5m18.084s 0/0m0.000s 16/5m13.383s 
2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q9) M 16/5m17.985s 9/3m16.154s 15/5m4.349s 
3rd Ross Easton (Q11) M 15/5m9.853s 15/5m6.388s 15/5m11.823s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q14) M 4/5m7.066s 15/5m17.708s 15/5m15.612s 
5th Matt McKinnon (Q13) M 15/5m21.427s 15/5m8.856s 15/5m17.584s 
6th Korbyn Watson (Q12) M 14/5m9.210s 15/5m8.296s 14/5m8.131s 
7th Damian Coffey (Q16) M 12/4m32.086s 0/0m0.000s 13/5m0.150s 
8th Logan Marten (Q15) M 13/5m1.545s 14/4m58.112s 11/5m3.046s 
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) M 15/5m25.234s 15/5m20.158s 14/5m3.218s (Micro)
2nd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q2) M 3/1m14.365s 11/5m5.847s 13/5m11.747s (Micro)
3rd Aaron Keegan (Q3) M 10/5m14.618s 9/5m17.743s 11/5m15.528s (Micro)
DNS  Stuart Ede (Q4) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s (Micro)
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s (Micro)
Micro  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 14/5m6.122s 16/5m5.918s 15/5m8.361s 
2nd Mark Hall (Q2) M 14/5m0.217s 0/0m0.000s 14/5m16.964s 
3rd Luke Hall (Q4) M 12/5m3.812s 13/5m7.221s 12/5m7.614s 
4th Zach Hall (Q5) M 10/5m2.053s 12/5m5.795s 12/5m17.177s 
5th Caeli Grigsby (Q3) M 13/5m10.036s 14/5m3.526s 0/3m42.605s 
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2wd SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 18/5m15.607s 18/5m11.279s 17/5m11.764s 
2nd Mike Russell (Q2) M 17/5m12.664s 15/5m5.932s 16/5m13.485s 
3rd Matt McKinnon (Q3) M 16/5m5.982s 15/5m1.599s 15/5m3.505s 
4th Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 10/3m21.865s 12/3m50.987s 15/5m8.193s 
5th Hamish McKinnon (Q5) M 14/5m14.591s 14/5m13.872s 13/5m2.803s 
6th Aaron Keegan (Q6) M 13/5m22.982s 12/5m9.927s 12/5m5.793s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q4) M 15/5m1.436s 15/5m0.912s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Duane Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  William Coker (Q9) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ryan Kitson (Q10)  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 20/5m9.838s 19/5m12.452s 19/5m2.133s 
2nd Matt Hands (Q2) M 19/5m15.491s 18/5m1.454s 18/5m0.183s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q3) M 19/5m16.275s 18/5m1.408s 18/5m4.177s 
4th Robert Watson (Q4) M 18/5m2.410s 18/5m0.393s 18/5m7.337s 
5th Roger Yang (Q7) V 17/5m13.061s 18/5m14.812s 18/5m14.700s 
6th Kayne Stringer (Q5) M 17/5m2.959s 18/5m8.450s 18/5m14.944s 
7th Mike Russell (Q6) M 17/5m12.460s 18/5m14.534s 17/5m8.801s 
8th Mike Peck (Q9) V 0/0m0.000s 17/5m16.397s 16/5m1.545s 
9th Carl Acton (Q10) M 0/0m0.000s 16/5m0.551s 1/0m37.524s 
DNS  Ken Xue (Q8) M 11/3m25.495s 17/5m12.223s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (Q12) M 0/0m0.000s 16/5m1.896s 17/5m14.084s 
2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q14) M 16/5m16.897s 16/5m2.247s 15/5m6.966s 
3rd Thomas Deelstra (Q13) M 16/5m7.090s 16/5m2.137s 15/5m10.356s 
4th Mark Hall (Q17) M 16/5m18.254s 13/4m51.548s 15/5m14.726s 
5th Dale Kilgour (Q15) M 16/5m13.137s 16/5m11.599s 15/5m15.203s 
6th Ross Easton (Q16) M 14/5m4.075s 16/5m16.693s 14/5m3.609s 
7th Steve Thacker (Q18) M 14/5m10.374s 15/5m12.223s 13/5m12.193s 
8th Hayden Jarmey (Q20) V 0/0m0.000s 5/1m49.153s 13/5m15.391s 
9th Logan Marten (Q19) M 13/5m20.281s 12/4m57.852s 12/5m2.957s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 16/5m11.602s 16/5m0.692s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (Q2) M 18/5m1.431s 14/3m45.239s 18/5m1.301s 
2nd Matt Hands (TQ) M 19/5m15.343s 19/5m11.936s 18/5m6.652s 
3rd Robert Watson (Q3) M 18/5m2.319s 18/5m7.803s 17/5m1.779s 
4th Mike Russell (Q4) M 18/5m11.417s 17/5m9.313s 17/5m14.283s 
5th Shane Gunn (Q5) M 18/5m11.789s 0/0m0.000s 17/5m15.168s 
6th Mike Peck (Q6) V 4/1m18.978s 17/5m10.446s 17/5m15.671s 
7th Jeremy Wood (Q8) M 17/5m18.758s 15/5m0.912s 17/5m16.385s 
8th Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 17/5m15.151s 17/5m11.209s 16/5m18.213s 
9th Dave Hodgson (Q9) V 16/5m7.018s 16/5m12.627s 15/5m17.355s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Ross Easton (Q10) M 16/5m9.691s 16/5m11.460s 16/5m6.784s 
2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q11) M 14/5m0.009s 16/5m19.135s 16/5m18.515s 
3rd Michael Orme (Q12) M 13/5m4.966s 15/5m1.189s 14/5m7.235s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q14) M 12/5m2.436s 15/5m13.928s 13/5m6.882s 
5th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q15) M 10/5m0.655s 13/5m17.501s 13/5m20.471s 
6th Cooper McKay (Q17) M 7/5m1.880s 4/2m19.441s 11/5m14.627s 
7th Aaron Keegan (Q16) M 12/5m15.669s 12/5m11.717s 11/5m22.604s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q13) M 15/5m12.310s 15/5m5.677s 0/0m0.000s 


